1
Geodetic Structural MonitorinG of
concrete Gravity daM – a caSe Study
K. SudhaKar, B.h.v. SeKar, r. BhuSan, P.d. Jennifer and S.r. naiK
National Institute of Rock Mechanics, Bengaluru, Karnataka, India
aBStarct
Sardar Sarovar dam is one of the largest multipurpose (irrigation and hydroelectric) dam in India located on
Narmada River, Gujarat. It is the third highest dam with a height of 163 m and length spanning over 1210 m.

3.1 Establishment of control point network
Four control point monuments were designed and constructed (2 points on each
bank) away from the dam in an undisturbed area. Figure 1 shows the construction
of control points and Figure 2 shows the established control point network with
WGS84 coordinate system consists of DGPSP1 to DGPSP4.
Figure 1. Construction of control point monument
4
Symposium on Sustainable Development of Dams and River Basins, 24th - 27th February, 2021, New Delhi
5
figure 2 : Control point network at Sardar Sarovar dam
3.2 installation of monitoring points
During the first phase, Leica GPR111 and GPR112 circular prisms were installed at seven different non-overflow blocks
of the dam from left and right abutments. The location details of the monitoring points were given in Table 2.
table 2 : Details of installed monitoring points in 1st phase
Sl. no. Point id Block no. el
1 MP-B58 58 146
2 MP-B57 57 143
3 MP-B52 52 143.49
4 MP-B51 51 143.54
5 MP-B11 11 142.75
6 MP-B9 9 142.15
7 MP-B7 7 142.17
3.3 Monitoring and data collection
Instrumentation used in the geodetic monitoring are mentioned below: